

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6007/2007

(From judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in Misc.Appln No.133/2007  
(In Spl.Case No.4/1998) of THE SPECIAL COURT AT MUMBAI)

L.V. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K. Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the petition after one week.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Veera Verma ]  
Court Master