

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6007/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 13/08/2007 in MA No. 133/2007
(in Special Case No. 4/1998) of the SPECIAL COURT AT MUMBAI)

L.V. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K. Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are
complete and this matter may be listed for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

Ordered accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master