

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6007/2007
(from the judgment and order dated 13.08.2007 passed by the Spl.Court at
Mumbai (constituted uner the Special Court Trial of Offences Relating to
Transactions in Securities Act, 1992) in Misc.Appln.No.133 of 2007 (in Special
Case No.4 of 1998)

L.V. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr.J.N.DUbey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr.D.P.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.K.Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master